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 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
Plaintiff, 

v. 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., et 
al., 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
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Lead Case No. 2:23-cv-00059-JRG 
Member Case No. 2:23-cv-00062-JRG TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, 
LLC, d/b/a XFINITY, et al., 

Defendants. 

COMCAST’S NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR DAILY TRANSCRIPT 
AND REAL TIME REPORTING 

Pursuant to the Court’s First Amended Docket Control Order (Dkt. 61), Defendants 

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC, Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, 

Comcast of Houston, LLC, and Comcast Corporation hereby provide notice to the Court of their 

request for a daily transcript and real time reporting during the proceedings in this matter.  This 

notice is hereby timely under the First Amended Docket Control Order. 

A copy of this Notice is being provided via email to the Court Reporter, Mr. Shawn 

McRoberts, at shawn_mcroberts@txed.uscourts.gov.  
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Dated: September 5, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ David J. Lisson 

 Deron Dacus (State Bar No. 00790553) 
THE DACUS FIRM, P.C. 
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430 
Tyler, TX 75701 
Tel: (903) 705-1117 
ddacus@dacusfirm.com 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
Ashok Ramani (CA Bar No. 200020) 
David J. Lisson (CA Bar No. 250994) 
James Y. Park (CA Bar No. 343659) 
Micayla Hardisty (CA Bar No. 333246) 
1600 El Camino Real 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
ashok.ramani@davispolk.com 
david.lisson@davispolk.com 

 james.park@davispolk.com 
micayla.hardisty@davispolk.com 
 
Alena Farber (NY Bar No. 5896170) 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
alena.farber@davispolk.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants Comcast Cable 
Communications, LLC, Comcast Cable 
Communications Management, LLC, 
Comcast of Houston, LLC, and Comcast 
Corporation 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(c), the undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of 

record who have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document 

via ECF on September 6, 2024. 

 /s/ David J. Lisson 
 David J. Lisson 
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